
PROVINICAL SASJ COMMITTEES and SASJ Exco   POLICY D 
 

SASJ Council 

SASJ President Pierre Lepart pierre@reonet.co.za 

SASJ Vice President Bruce Dewar bdewar@vodamail.co.za 

SASJ Treasurer Conrad Fourie conrad@cjaccountants.co.za 

SASJ Athletes Representative Chris van der Merwe Vc5470@gmail.com 

Technical  Bruce Dewar bdewar@vodamail.co.za 

Coaches Chad Cunningham chambourne@mweb.co.za 

Officials Di Baxter baxt@iafrica.com 

International Affairs Peter Morrison peter@mcsa.za.com 

Development & Transformation Nicola Sime Riley nixime@gmail.com 

National Venues Henning Pretorius hpncapital@gmail.com 

Veterinary Liaison Dr Kyle Lowery kylevets@gmail.com 

Co-opted ( marketing/exco advis) Mark White  markw@mwn.co.za 

Co-Opted (to go to venues with HPN) Barry Taylor  barryjohntaylor1961@gmail.com 

GAUTENG SHOW JUMPING 

Gauteng SASJ President Peter Morrison peter@mcsa.za.com 

Vice President Stuart Walker  swalker@telkomsa.net 

Treasurer Myrtle Naundorf Myrtle.naundorf.rf@gmail.com 

Athletes Representative Dominey Alexander dominey@cellehof.co.za 

Technical Gill Shaw Gillianshaw7@gmail.com 

Officials Mariette van Jaarsveld gautengeast@gmail.com 

Coaching Ronnie Healy Ronnie.healy@gmail.com 

Venues & Schedules Verity Combrink mapleridge@telkomsa.net 

PR, Marketing and Liaison Justine Harpin Justine.harpin@jasco.co.za 

Development Belinda Martin info@penbritte.co.za 

KWAZULU NATAL SHOW JUMPING 

KZN SASJ President Diane Baxter baxt@iafrica.com 

Vice President Roelf van Rooyen 
 

roelf@filtec.co.za 
 

Treasurer Charlene Inggs charlene@jowak.co.za 

Athletes Representative Grant Langley bonzi@mweb.co.za 

Liaison  Shaun Oliff shortlandsridingcentre@telkomsa.net 

Technical & Officials  Rob Martin equishave@gmail.com 

Coaches, Development & Transformation Rhain Capostagno dolcoedstud@gmail.com 

Course Designers & Venues Bob Lacey hsequestrian@vodamail.co.za 

WESTERN CAPE SHOW JUMPING 

WC SASJ President Ann Bosman annbosman@mweb.co.za 

WC SASJ Vice President Mark de Villiers mark@mysthills.co.za 

Athletes Representative 
& Social Media 

Astrid Muller astridmuller@gmail.com 

Marketing & Finance Lexi Spaltman lexispaltman@gmail.com 

Course Designers & Coaching Miki van der Merwe mikivdm@mweb.co.za 

Technical & Officials Mari van der Westhuizen Mari-vdw@mweb.co.za 

Development Laura Smith laura@lanestables.co.za 

WC Secretary Sharron Trueb wc@sashowjumping.co.za 

NORTHEN CAPE SHOW JUMPING 

NC SASJ President Roche Ras rasagencies@inext.co.za 

NC SASJ Vice President Ricky Talbot rtalbot@nashuaisp.co.za 

NC Athletes Rep Marinelle Fourie marinelle@telkomsa.net 

NC SASJ Committee Member Henk Jacobs Razdi.warmblood.stud@lantic.net 

EASTERN CAPE SHOW JUMPING 

Eastern Cape SASJ President Emma Platt ecshowjumping@racomp.co.za 

Vice President & Coaching Diane Botes diane@firstforhorses.co.za 
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Treasurer Carol Newton carol@izindaba.eu 

Athletes Representative Anthony Kay ebbandflowstables@yahoo.com 

EC Technical Joanna Faram jofaram@gmail.com 

Venues and Schedules Charles Roberts crracing@yahoo.com 

Marketing Perliza Pretorius perlizapretorius@gmail.com 

SANESA Liaison Eleni Pullen tim@lantic.net 

MPUMALANGA SHOW JUMPING 

Acting MP President   Vice President Marjorie Greyling info@highveldequestrianclub.co.za 

Treasurer Loura V D Heever winery@worldonline.co.za 

Secretary Sonja Coetzee Sonjacoetzee05@gmail.com 

Athletes Rep Neriske Prinsloo Prinsloo.ne@gmail.com 

Provincial Venues Natasha Whyte natasha@savannalodge.com 
Development & Transformation These J V Rensburg thiesajvr@gmail.com 

Coaches Lande Willemse lande@radiolaeveld.co.za 

Officials Liezel Martiz liezelM@hollard.co.za 

Marketing Liaison (SUB) Carla Gerdes Carlagerdes5@gmail.com 

Dev & Transformation (SUB) Dirk Kotze dirk@dkm.co.za 

Dev & Transformation (SUB) Wally vd Walt wally@acsu.co.za 

Committee Advisor Brendau Kok bkok@polka.co.za 

NORTH WEST SHOW JUMPING   

NW SASJ President Megan Zofka meganuren@telkomsa.net 

Vice President /Atheltes Chani Swanepoel Chani.swanepoel@gmail.com 

Treasurer & Officials  Regina Hobbs rjhobbs@lantic.net 

LIMPOPO SHOW JUMPING    

Limpopo SASJ President Leona van der Merwe Leonavanamstel92@gmail.com 

Vice President David Pieterse david@bfdist.co.za 

Athletes Rep Michelle Joubert Michjoubert1@gmail.com 

Secretary Marietjie Schoeman bloubergryskool@gmail.com 
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